
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

41406.013-2064721v1 (REH)  1 Case No. 2:14-cv-02454-JAK (JEMx) 
JOINT RULE 16(b) REPORT 

 

EXHIBIT A 
 
Plaintiff’s Proposed Schedule of Pretrial and Trial Dates for the Signal Actions 
 
Case No. 2:14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM 
Case Name: Signal IP, Inc. v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., et al. 
 Plaintiff’s 

Request 
Defendant’s 
Request 

Court  
Order 

[X] Jury Trial  [  ] Court Trial: (Tuesday 
at 9:00 a.m.) 
 
Time Estimate:  __5-10__ Days / ____ 
Weeks 

Beginning 
06/27/17, 5 
day trials, 
separated by 8 
weeks. 

3/1/16  

Final Pretrial Conference and Status 
Conference re 
Exhibits: (Monday at 3:00 p.m.) 
2 weeks before the trial date 

06/12/17 2/22/16  

Post Mediation Status Conference: 
(Monday at 1:30 p.m.) 
30 days before the cut-off date 

11/3/14 36 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 

 

Last day to conduct a settlement 
conference/mediation 
Selection of Settlement Procedure: 
   1.  Magistrate Judge 
   2.  Attorney Settlement Officer Panel 
   3.  Outside ADR/Non-Judicial/Private 
Neutral 
 
Selection:  Magistrate 
Judge__________________________ 
 

10/20/14 34 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 

 

Deadlines: Weeks After 
Listed Event 

Plaintiff(s) 
Request 

Defendant(s) 
Request 

Court 
Order 

Infringement 
Contentions (S.P.R. 
2.1, 2.2) 

2 (After Order 
Setting Scheduling 
Conference) 

Completed: 7/7/14 

Early Meeting of 
the parties, Initial 
Disclosures 

3 (After Order 
Setting Scheduling 
Conference) 

Completed: 
Early Meeting: 8/25/14 
Initial Disclosures: 8/4/14 
 

Joint Rule 26(f) 
Report (S.P.R. 2.3) 

6 (After Order 
Setting Scheduling 
Conference) 

9/5/14 9/5/14  

Scheduling 
Conference (S.P.R. 
2.4) 

[Set by Court] 9/15/14 9/15/14  

Invalidity 
Contentions (S.P.R. 
2.5, 2.6) 

2 (After 
Scheduling 
Conference) 

9/29/14 9/29/14  

Exchange of Claim 
Terms (S.P.R. 3.1) 

4 (After 
Scheduling 
Conference) 

10/13/14 10/13/14  

Case 2:14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM   Document 39-1   Filed 09/05/14   Page 1 of 6   Page ID #:353

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

41406.013-2064721v1 (REH)  2 Case No. 2:14-cv-02454-JAK (JEMx) 
JOINT RULE 16(b) REPORT 

 

Exchange Proposed 
Constructions and 
Evidence (S.P.R. 
3.2) 

6 (After 
Scheduling 
Conference) 

10/27/14 10/27/14  

Complete Claim 
Construction 
Discovery (S.P.R. 
3.3) 

10 (After 
Scheduling 
Conference) 

11/24/14 11/24/14  

Joint Markman 
Prehearing 
Statement (S.P.R. 
3.4) 

11 (After 
Scheduling 
Conference) 

12/1/14 12/1/14  

Simultaneous 
Opening Markman 
Briefs (S.P.R. 3.5) 

12 (After 
Scheduling 
Conference) 

12/8/14 12/8/14  

Simultaneous 
Responding 
Markman Briefs, 
Tutorials, and 
Presentation 
Materials (S.P.R. 
3.5) 

14 (After 
Scheduling 
Conference) 

12/22/14 12/22/14  

Markman Hearing 
(S.P.R. 3.6) (must 
be Monday) 

17 (After 
Scheduling 
Conference) 

1/12/15 1/12/15  

Markman Decision 
 

[set by Court] estimated 
2/12/15 

[set by 
Court] 

 

Patentee Files Final 
Infringement 
Contentions and 
Expert Reports on 
Infringement, All 
Parties File Advice 
of Counsel (S.P.R. 
4.1, 4.4) 

4 (After Markman 
Decision) 

Weeks after 
Markman 
Decision, phased 
by five patent 
groups: 
 
10 weeks  
(Group 1 – ‘601 
Patent) 
 
20 weeks  
(Group 2 – ‘486 
Patent) 
 
30 weeks  
(Group 3 – ‘927 
Patent) 
 
40 weeks  
(Group 4 – ‘775 
/ ‘374 Patents) 
 
50 weeks  
(Group 5 – 
‘375/007 
Patents) 

8 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 
 

 

Accused Infringer 
Files Final 

8 (After Markman 
Decision) 

Weeks after 
Markman 

16 weeks 
after 

 

Case 2:14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM   Document 39-1   Filed 09/05/14   Page 2 of 6   Page ID #:354

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

41406.013-2064721v1 (REH)  3 Case No. 2:14-cv-02454-JAK (JEMx) 
JOINT RULE 16(b) REPORT 

 

Invalidity 
Contentions, 
Rebuttal Non-
Infringement 
Expert Reports, and 
Other Expert 
Reports Where 
Accused Infringer 
has Burden of Proof 
(S.P.R. 4.2) 

Decision, phased 
by patent 
groups: 
 
20 weeks  
(Group 1) 
30 weeks  
(Group 2) 
40 weeks  
(Group 3) 
50 weeks  
(Group 4) 
60 weeks  
(Group 5) 
 

Markman 
decision 

Patentee’s Rebuttal 
Expert Reports on 
Issues Where 
Accused Infringer 
has Burden of Proof 
(S.P.R. 4.3) 

12 (After 
Markman 
Decision) 

Weeks after 
Markman 
Decision, phased 
by patent 
groups: 
 
30 weeks  
(Group 1) 
40 weeks  
(Group 2) 
50 weeks  
(Group 3) 
60 weeks  
(Group 4) 
70 weeks  
(Group 5) 

24 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 
 

 

Patentee Files 
Other Expert 
Reports on Issues 
Where Patentee has 
Burden of Proof  
(e.g. Damages) 

 Weeks After 
Markman 
Decision, Phased 
in Three 
Defendant 
Groups: Kia, 
BMW, Nissan 
and Subaru 
(Defendant 
Group 1); 
Honda, Chrysler, 
Mazda, Volvo 
and Mitsubishi 
(Defendant 
Group 2); and 
VWGoA, Ford, 
Mercedes, 
Porsche, and 
Jaguar 
(Defendant 
Group 3): 
 
20 weeks 
(Defendant 

30 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 
 

 

Case 2:14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM   Document 39-1   Filed 09/05/14   Page 3 of 6   Page ID #:355

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

41406.013-2064721v1 (REH)  4 Case No. 2:14-cv-02454-JAK (JEMx) 
JOINT RULE 16(b) REPORT 

 

Group 1) 
40 weeks 
(Defendant 
Group 2) 
60 weeks 
(Defendant 
Group 3) 

Accused Infringer 
Files Rebuttal 
Expert Reports on 
Other Issues Where 
Patentee has 
Burden of Proof 
(e.g. Damages) 

 Weeks After 
Markman 
Decision, Phased 
in Three 
Defendant 
Groups:  
 
30 weeks 
(Defendant 
Group 1) 
50 weeks 
(Defendant 
Group 2) 
70 weeks 
(Defendant 
Group 3) 

36 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 
 

 

Discovery Cut-Off 
(S.P.R. 4.3) 

32 (After 
Markman 
Decision) 

80 Weeks (After 
Markman 
Decision) 

40 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 
 

 

Case 2:14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM   Document 39-1   Filed 09/05/14   Page 4 of 6   Page ID #:356

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

41406.013-2064721v1 (REH)  5 Case No. 2:14-cv-02454-JAK (JEMx) 
JOINT RULE 16(b) REPORT 

 

Last Date to File 
Dispositive 
Motions (S.P.R. 
4.5) 

36 (After 
Markman 
Decision) 

Weeks After 
Markman 
Decision, Phased 
by Patent 
Groups: 
 
90 weeks  
(Group 1) 
94 weeks  
(Group 2) 
98 weeks  
(Group 3) 
102 weeks  
(Group 4) 
106 weeks  
(Group 5) 
 
For motions not 
relating to an 
asserted patent: 
phased by 
defendant 
groups: 
 
90 weeks 
(Defendant 
Group 1) 
98 Weeks 
(Defendant 
Group 2) 
106 weeks 
(Defendant 
Group 3) 
 

44 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 
 

 

Last Date to Hear 
Motions 
(not file) 

43 (After 
Markman 
Decision) 

Weeks After 
Markman 
Decision: 
 
113 weeks. 
 

47 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 
 

 

Last Date to Add 
Parties/Amend 
Pleadings 

 9/29/14 1/31/15  

Settlement Procedure Selection: 
(ADR-12 Form will be completed by 
Court after scheduling conference) 

Plaintiff(s) 
Request 

Defendant(
s) Request 

Court 
Order 

1. Magistrate Judge 
2. Attorney Settlement Officer Panel 
3. Outside ADR/Non-Judicial (Private) 
 

3 - 3. Outside 
ADR/Non-
Judicial 
(Private), or 
Magistrate Judge 

1. 
Magistrate 
Judge 

 

Last day to conduct settlement 
conference/mediation 
 

10/20/14 34 weeks 
after 
Markman 
decision 

 

Case 2:14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM   Document 39-1   Filed 09/05/14   Page 5 of 6   Page ID #:357

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
  Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

  Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
  With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

  Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
  Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

  Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


