Ca	ase 2	14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM Document 39-1 Filed 09/05/14 Page 1 of 6 Page ID #:353						
	1	EXHIBIT A						
	2	Plaintiff's Proposed Schedule of Pretrial and Trial Dates for the Signal Actions						
	3	Case No. 2:14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM Case Name: Signal IP. Inc. v. Volkswagen Group of America. Inc., et al.						
	4	Case Name: 1 Signal	IP. Inc. V. VOIKSWAS	Plaintiff's	Defendant's	Court		
	5	[X] Jury Trial [] Co	ourt Trial: (Tuesday	Request Beginning 06/27/17, 5	Reauest 3/1/16	Order		
	6	at 9:00 a.m.)		dav trials.				
	7	Time Estimate:5- Weeks	10 Days /	separated by 8 weeks.				
	8	Final Pretrial Conference re	ence and Status	06/12/17	2/22/16			
	9	Exhibits: (Monday at 3:00 p.m.)						
	10	Post Mediation Statu	s Conference:	11/3/14	36 weeks			
	10	Post Mediation Statu (Monday at 1:30 p.r 30 days before the cu	n.) ut-off date		after Markman			
		Last day to conduct a conference/mediation	settlement	10/20/14	decision 34 weeks			
1 Floor 24.3505	12	Selection of Settleme	ent Procedure:		after Markman			
H 1 Att 9002	13	 Magistrate Judg Attorney Settler Outside ADR/N 	e nent Officer Panel		decision			
LINER LINER 1100 Glendon Avenue, 14th Floor Los Angeles, California 90024.3505	14	3. Outside ADR/N Neutral	on-Judicial/Private					
1100 Gle os Angel	15	Selection: Magistrat	e					
L	16	Judge						
	17	Deadlines:	Weeks After Listed Event	Plaintiff(s) Request	Defendant(s) Request	Court Order		
	18 19	Infringement Contentions (S.P.R. 2.1, 2.2)	2 (After Order Setting Scheduling Conference)	Completed: 7/7		order		
	20	Early Meeting of the parties, Initial	3 (After Order Setting Scheduling	Completed: Early Meeting: 8/25/14				
	21	Disclosures	Conference)	Initial Disclosures: 8/4/14				
	22	Joint Rule 26(f) Report (S.P.R. 2.3)	6 (After Order Setting Scheduling Conference)	9/5/14	9/5/14			
	23 24	Scheduling Conference (S.P.R. 2.4)	[Set by Court]	9/15/14	9/15/14			
	25 26	Invalidity Contentions (S.P.R. 2.5, 2.6)	2 (After Scheduling Conference)	9/29/14	9/29/14			
	26 27	Exchange of Claim Terms (S.P.R. 3.1)	4 (After Scheduling Conference)	10/13/14	10/13/14			
	28							
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .								

1 2	Exchange Proposed Constructions and Evidence (S.P.R. 3.2)	6 (After Scheduling Conference)	10/27/14	10/27/14
3 4	Complete Claim Construction Discovery (S.P.R. 3.3)	10 (After Scheduling Conference)	11/24/14	11/24/14
5 6	Joint Markman Prehearing Statement (S.P.R. 3.4)	11 (After Scheduling Conference)	12/1/14	12/1/14
7 8	Simultaneous Opening Markman Briefs (S.P.R. 3.5)	12 (After Scheduling Conference)	12/8/14	12/8/14
9 10	Simultaneous Responding Markman Briefs, Tutorials, and Presentation Materials (S.P.R. 3.5)	14 (After Scheduling Conference)	12/22/14	12/22/14
12 13	Markman Hearing (S.P.R. 3.6) (must be Monday)	17 (After Scheduling Conference)	1/12/15	1/12/15
14	Markman Decision	[set by Court]	estimated 2/12/15	[set by Court]
200 21	Patentee Files Final Infringement Contentions and Expert Reports on Infringement, All Parties File Advice of Counsel (S.P.R. 4.1, 4.4)	4 (After Markman Decision)	Weeks after Markman Decision, phased by five patent groups: 10 weeks (Group 1 – '601 Patent) 20 weeks (Group 2 – '486 Patent) 30 weeks	8 weeks after Markman decision
22 23			(Group 3 – '927 Patent)	
24			40 weeks (Group 4 – '775 / '374 Patents)	
25 26			50 weeks (Group 5 –	
27			² 375/007 Patents)	
28	Accused Infringer Files Final	8 (After Markman Decision)	Weeks after Markman	16 weeks after

LINER 1100 Glendon Avenue, 14th Floor Los Angeles, California 90024.3505

DOCKET

R M

Α

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Case 2 14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM Document 39-1 Filed 09/05/14 Page 3 of 6 Page ID #:355

	1 2	Invalidity Contentions, Rebuttal Non- Infringement		Decision, phased by patent groups:	Markman decision		
	3 4	Other Expert		20 weeks (Group 1) 30 weeks			
	5	Accused Infringer has Burden of Proof (S.P.R. 4.2)		(Group 2) 40 weeks (Group 3)			
	6 7			50 weeks (Group 4) 60 weeks			
	8			(Group 5)			
	9	Patentee's Rebuttal Expert Reports on Issues Where	12 (After Markman Decision)	Weeks after Markman Decision, phased	24 weeks after Markman		
	10 11	Accused Infringer has Burden of Proof		by patent groups:	decision		
505 505	11 12			30 weeks (Group 1)			
14th Flo	13			40 weeks (Group 2)			
	14			50 weeks (Group 3) 60 weeks			
LINER 1100 Glandon Avenue, 14th Floor Los Angeles, California 90024.3505	15			(Group 4) 70 weeks			
L 1	16	Patentee Files		(Group 5) Weeks After	30 weeks		
	17			Markman Decision, Phased	after Markman		
	18	Where Patentee has Burden of Proof		in Three Defendant	decision		
	19	(e.g. Damages)		Groups: Kia, BMW, Nissan			
	20 21			and Subaru (Defendant			
	21			Group 1); Honda, Chrysler,			
	22 23			Mazda, Volvo and Mitsubishi (Defendant			
	23 24			Group 2); and VWGoA, Ford,			
	25			Mercedes, Porsche, and			
	26			Jaguar (Defendant			
	27			Group 3):			
	28			20 weeks (Defendant			
DOCKET							

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Α

LARM

	1 2 3 4 5 6	Accused Infringer Files Rebuttal Expert Reports on Other Issues Where Patentee has		Group 1) 40 weeks (Defendant Group 2) 60 weeks (Defendant Group 3) Weeks After Markman Decision, Phased in Three Defendant	36 weeks after Markman decision
	7 8 9 10 11 12	Burden of Proof (e.g. Damages)		Groups: 30 weeks (Defendant Group 1) 50 weeks (Defendant Group 2) 70 weeks (Defendant Group 3)	
LINER 1100 Glendon Averue, 14th Floor Los Angeles, California 90024.3505	13 14 15	Discovery Cut-Off (S.P.R. 4.3)	32 (After Markman Decision)	80 Weeks (After Markman Decision)	40 weeks after Markman decision
1100 Los Al	16 17 18				
	19 20 21				
	22 23 24				
	25 26 27 28				
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .					

Case 2 14-cv-03113-JAK-JEM Document 39-1 Filed 09/05/14 Page 5 of 6 Page ID #:357

	1 2	Last Date to File Dispositive Motions (S.P.R. 4.5)	36 (After Markman Decision)	Weeks After Markman Decision, Phased by Patent	44 weeks after Markman decision		
	3			Groups:	decision		
	4			90 weeks (Group 1)			
	5			94 weeks (Group 2)			
	6			98 weeks (Group 3)			
	7			102 weeks			
	8			(Group 4) 106 weeks (Group 5)			
	9			For motions not			
	10			relating to an asserted patent:			
	11			phased by defendant			
Floor .3505	12			groups:			
L ue, 14th 14th 10024	13			90 weeks (Defendant			
LINER 1100 Glandon Averue, 14th Floor Los Angeles, California 90024.3505	14			Group 1) 98 Weeks			
1100 Glei os Angelé	15			(Defendant Group 2)			
E -	16			106 weeks (Defendant			
	17			Group 3)			
	18	Last Date to Hear Motions	43 (After Markman	Weeks After Markman	47 weeks after		
	19	(not file)	Decision)	Decision:	Markman decision		
	20			113 weeks.			
	21	Last Date to Add Parties/Amend		9/29/14	1/31/15		
	22	Pleadings Settlement Procedure	Salaction	Plaintiff(s)	Defendant(Court	
	23	(ADR-12 Form will b Court after schedulin	pe completed by	Request	s) Request	Order	
	24	1. Magistrate Judge		3 - 3. Outside	1. Maaintaata		
	25	2. Attorney Settlemen 3. Outside ADR/Non	-Judicial (Private)	ADR/Non- Judicial	Magistrate Judge		
	26	T		(Private), or Magistrate Judge	24 1		
	27	Last day to conduct s conference/mediation	settlement 1	10/20/14	34 weeks after		
	28				Markman decision		
OCKET							

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DO

Α

LARM

DOCKET A L A R M



Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.